

## State of Rhode Island Department of State - Business Services Division

## Fictitious Business Name Statement

DOMESTIC or FOREIGN Business Corporation

→ Filing Fee: \$50.00

RECEIVED R.I. DEPT. OF STATE BUSISNOS DIV

2024 JAN -2 P 4:15

	RIGL <u>7-1.2-402,</u> the undersigned hority to transact business in the		ubmits
1. Entity ID Number 2. The name of the Corpora		n is.	
000008745 Frank Dupuis Compa		ny	
3. The fictitious business nam	e to be used is		
Smithco Oil Service			
4. The corporation is organized under the laws of		5 The date of incorporation is:	
Rhode Island		February 15, 1909	
6. The address of its registere	ed office within Rhode Island is:		
Street Address 401 Walcott	Street		
City Pawtucket		State RHODE ISLAND	Zip 02860
7. The business in which it is	engaged	•	•
Oil sales and deliveries.			
8. Applicant is otherwise auth	orized to do business in the stat	te of Rhode Island.	
9 Under penalty of perjury, 1 information contained herein	declare and affirm that I have ex is true and correct.	amined this Fictitious Business	Name Statement and that the
Name of Authorized Officer of	the Corporation		Date
Francis X. Dupuis III, Pre	esident		01/02/2024
Signature of Authorized Office			
Francis N.D.	1-22 Pro a fin	7.	
			FILED US
MAIL TO: Division of Business Services			JAN - 9.2024

Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615 Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov

2024 B

If you have any questions, please call us at (401) 222-3040, Monday through Friday,
between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., or email corporations@sos.ri.gov.

## SMITHCO OIL SERVICE, INC. 160 BROWN BEAR ROAD WAKEFIELD, RI 02879

January 2, 2024

Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence, RI 02904-2615

Re: Consent To Use of Name "Smithco Oil Service"

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is to advise you that the undersigned, on behalf of Smithco Oil Service, Inc. hereby consent to the use of the name "Smithco Oil Service" by Frank Dupuis Company dba Dupuis Oil Company and/or Francis X. Dupuis III.

Smithco Oil Service, Inc.

) pueseet Βy

Stephen D. Smith, President

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

January 02, 2024 04:15 PM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

